

<u>ABSTRACT</u>

Disaster Management - Renaming of Tamil Nadu State Disaster Management Agency as Tamil Nadu Disaster Risk Reduction Agency -Tamil Name of Tamil Nadu Disaster Risk Reduction Agency (TNDRRA) as தமிழ்நாடு பேரிடர் அபாய தணிப்பு முகமை - Orders issued.

<u>Revenue and Disaster Management Department,</u> <u>Disaster Management Wing, D.M.I(2) section</u>

G.O(Ms) No.485

Dated: 14.12.2018

விளம்பி, கார்த்திகை 28, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு 2049

Read:

- 1. G.O.(Ms) No.488, Revenue [D.M.I(2)] Department, Dated 28.11.2013.
- 2. G.O.(Ms) No.234, Revenue [D.M.I(2)] Department, Dated 26.06.2018.
- 3. From the Additional Chief Secretary/ Commissioner of Revenue Administration, Letter No.NC.III(2)/ 3551/2014, dated 30.10.2018.

ORDER:

In the Government Order first read above, orders have been issued establishing and registering Tamil Nadu State Disaster Management Agency under the Tamil Nadu Societies Registration Act.

2. In the Government Order second read above, Orders have been issued Re-naming the Tamil Nadu State Disaster Management Agency (TNSDMA) as Tamil Nadu Disaster Risk Reduction Agency (TNDRRA).

3. In the letter third read above, the Additional Chief Secretary/ Commissioner of Revenue Administration has stated that in the 11th

Executive Council Meeting held on 30.08.2018 it was decided to send a proposal to Government to name the Tamil Nadu Disaster Risk Reduction Agency in Tamil as "தமிழ்நாடு பெரிடர் அபாய தணிப்பு முகமை ".

4. The Government after careful examination, accept the proposal of the Additional Chief Secretary/Commissioner of Revenue Administration for naming the Tamil Nadu Disaster Risk Reduction Agency in Tamil as " தமிழ்நாடு பேரிடர் அபாய தணிப்பு முகமை ".

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

ATULYA MISRA, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Additional Chief Secretary/Commissioner of Revenue Administration and State Relief Commissioner, Chepauk, Chennai-600 005.

The Commissioner, Disaster Management,

Commissionerate of Revenue Administration,

Chepauk, Chennai-600 005.

The Advisor,

National Disaster Management Authority,

NDMA Bhavan, A-1, Safdarjung Enclave,

New Delhi 110 029.

All member of State Disaster Management Authority.

All member of State Executive Committee (SEC).

The Accountant General, (A&E) Chennai-600 018.

The Accountant General, (Audit) Chennai-600 0018.

Copy to

The Finance (Revenue) Department, Secretariat, Chennai - 9.

The Chief Minister's Office, Secretariat, Chennai - 600 009.

The Senior Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister

(Revenue and Disaster Management), Chennai - 600 009.

The Revenue and Disaster Management (D.M.II/III/IV) Department, Chennai- 600 009.

Stock file/Spare copy.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//